SX(T)16A-3-5SA SIP Non-Isolated Power Module
Features
■ SIP (Single in-line package)
■ Output voltage programmable from
0.75 Vdc to 3.6 Vdc via external resistor
■ 16 A output current
■ Up to 95 % efficiency
■ Small size, low profile

VIN = 5.0 VDC
VO = 3.3 VDC
How to Order
S X (T) 16A  - 3-5 S A (-P)
Configuration
S = SIP
Internal Identifier
Identifies Sequencing Pin Function
Output Current (Amps)
Input Voltage (V)
Outputs
S = Single
Output Voltage (V)*
A = Adjustable
Optional Positive On/Off Logic
*Fixed output voltage parts and optional features available; contact factory.
REV. C 08/06
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify device performance in their specific applications.
Recommended Hole Pattern
50.8
(2.00)
54321 9 10B*876
1.3
(0.05)
7.9
(0.31)
1.27
(0.050)
2.54
(0.100)
5.08
(0.200)
7.62
(0.300)
10.16
(0.400)
35.56
(1.400)
38.10
(1.500)
40.64
(1.600)
43.18
(1.700)
45.72
(1.800)
48.26
(1.900)
OUTLINE AREA
1.09
(0.043)
THROUGH-HOLE
PLATED
1.63
(0.064)
BOTH SIDES
PAD SIZE*Hole required with SXT16A option only, not required with SX16A standard
Pinout Detail
PIN FUNCTION
1 VOUT
2 VOUT
3 SENSE
4 VOUT
5 GND
6 GND
7 VIN
8 VIN
B (optional) SEQ
9 TRIM
10 ON/OFF
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
Europe: Tel: +41-41 768 5555 • Fax: +41-41 768 5510